Task 2 – State the value of the underlined digit. 

11) 521  1 

12) 3.45  0.4 

13) 906  900 

14) 7.80  7 

15) 104  0 

16) 6.71  0.01 

17) 8,329  8,000 

18) 436,986 30,000 

19) 205  200 

20) 9.918  0.008 

Task 3 – Write the numbers in words or the words in 
figures. 

21) Four hundred twenty-three 423 

22) 709 Seven hundred and nine 

23) One thousand and eight 1,008 

24) 65.09 Sixty-five and nine hundredths 

25) Eight hundred twenty-one 821 

26) 3,540 Three thousand five hundred and 
forty 

27) Six point four seven    6.47 

28) 0.56     Fifty-six hundredths 

29) Ninety-two thousand three hundred 92,300 

30) 2.6 million   2,600,000 

Task 4 – There are four number cards as shown 
below. For each of the following questions you can 
use each card once. 

2        7         9        1 

31) Make the smallest possible 4-digit number.